accounting for 49 or 19.8% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for

accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 30 (12.1%) of the accidents.

Two (2) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (0.8%). The drivers in these accidents

were arrested and charged with OVI. One hundred ninety-five (195) citations were issued to at fault

drivers as a result of their accidents (78.6%).

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS

January - December 2019

DISTRICT TOTAL

D1 116

D2 303

D3 46

D4 137

D5 294

TOTAL 896

January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019 there were 896 reported traffic accidents, resulting in an

[...]

The next most recurrent contributing factor was Failure To Yield (159 or 17.7%). The

busiest time of day for accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 96 (10.7%) accidents.

Thirty-seven (37) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (4.1%). The drivers in these

accidents were arrested and charged with OVI. Seven hundred forty-one (741) citations were issued to

at fault drivers as a result of their accidents (82.7%).

ACCIDENTS BY DISTRICT & CLASSIFICATION
PERSONAL INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE

ACCIDENTS & CITATIONS BY HOUR
JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 30, 2019

TOTAL ACCIDENTS
1ST SHIFT = 452